Capitol Radio 95.8, July

Don Grierson Interview by John Lomax, February 4
Casey Kasem Top 40, February 28
Top 75, March 11

Casey Kasem Top 40, March 7
Casey Kasem Top 40, March 14
National Music Survey, March 28
Casey Kasem Top 40, Aril 4
National Music Survey, April 7
Casey Kasem Top 40, May 23
Casey Kasem Top 40, May 30
National Music Survey, May 30
Casey Kasem Top 40, May 9

Casey Kasem Top 40, June 6
National Music Survey, June 6
National Music Survey, June 13
Casey Kasem Top 40, June 20
Casey Kasem Top 40, June 27
National Music Survey, July 11
National Music Survey, July 25
Casey Kasem Top 40, July 25
Interview With John Henry Oliver, July
Casey Kasem Top 40, August 1

03 Hitparade, August 16

Casey Kasem Top 40, August 22
KISS FM Los Angeles, August 26
National Music Survey, August 29
03 Hitparade, August 30

National Music Survey, September 5
National Music Survey, October 3
National Music Survey, October 10
National Music Survey, October 17
National Music Survey, October 24
Casey Kasem Top 40, October 24
National Music Survey, October 31
Casey Kasem Top 40, October 31
Casey Kasem Top 40, November 7
Casey Kasem Top 40, November 14
National Music Survey, November 21
Casey Kasem Top 40, December 26
O3 Jahres Hitparade, December
R.W. Morgan Radio Show

UK Interview

Radio Exitos 790 AM

Mal Sondock Hits

Casey Kasem Top 40, January 2
National Music Survey, January 16
Casey Kasem Top 40, January 30
Casey Kasem Top 40, February 6
National Music Survey, February 13
03 Hitparade, March 7

Casey Kasem Top 40, May 15
Casey Kasem Top 40, May 22
Casey Kasem Top 40, May 29
National Music Survey, May 29
Casey Kasem Top 40, June 12

SFX Issue #18, July

03 Hitparade, November 21

Casey Kasem Top 40, December 25
Spotlight

Star Sessions

Casey Kasem Top 40, February 5
Casey Kasem Top 40, March 13
Casey Kasem Top 40, March 19

1980
1981
1981
1981
1981
1981
1981
1981
1981
1981
1981
1981
1981
1981
1981
1981
1981
1981
1981
1981
1981
1981
1981
1981
1981
1981
1981
1981
1981
1981
1981
1981
1981
1981
1981
1981
1981
1981
1981
1981
1981
1981
1981
1981
1981
1982
1982
1982
1982
1982
1982
1982
1982
1982
1982
1982
1982
1982
1982
1982
1982
1983
1983
1983

UK
us
us

us
us
us
us
us
us
us
us
us
us
us
us
us
us
us
us
us
CAN
us
AT
us
us
us
AT
us
us
us
us
us
us
us
us
us
us
us
us
AT
us
UK
ES

us
us
us
us
us
AT
us
us
us
us
us
UK
AT
us
us
us
us
us
us



03 Hitparade, April 10

Casey Kasem Top 40, April 23
Casey Kasem Top 40, April 30
Casey Kasem Top 40, May 7

Casey Kasem Top 40, September 9
Casey Kasem Top 40, October 22
Casey Kasem Top 40, November 5
Casey Kasem Top 40, November 19
Casey Kasem Top 40, November 26
Casey Kasem Top 40, December 12
Casey Kasem Top 40, December 31
WLOL Hit Radio, December 31
Casey Kasem Top 40, February 11
Casey Kasem Top 40, February 18
Casey Kasem Top 40, February 25
Casey Kasem Top 40, October 6
Casey Kasem Top 40, November 24
A Tough Cookie With Steve Harris, November 28 (Tokyo)
Casey Kasem Top 40, December 22
Casey Kasem Top 40, December 29
National Music Survey, January 26
Casey Kasem Top 40, January 26
National Music Survey, February 2
National Music Survey, February 9
Casey Kasem Top 40, February 9
National Music Survey, February 16
Casey Kasem Top 40, February 16
Casey Kasem Top 40, March 9
Westwood One-That’s Love, December 21
Casey Kasem Top 40, December 21
Casey Kasem Top 40, December 14
Casey Kasem Top 40, December 7
Casey Kasem Top 40, January 4
Casey Kasem Top 40, February 15
Casey Kasem Top 40, September 5
Casey Kasem Top 40, September 26
Casey Kasem Top 40, October 3
Casey Kasem Top 40, October 10
Casey Kasem Top 40, October 17
Casey Kasem Top 40, November 21
Casey Kasem Top 40, January 21
Casey Kasem Top 40, February 11
Casey Kasem Top 40, February 18
Casey Kasem Top 40, December 30
Peter Robertson L.A. Interview

The Sheena Easton Story

Casey Kasem Top 40, March 23
Casey Kasem Top 40, May 25

Hits From Coast To Coast, May
Crap From The Past, April 7

Crap From The Past, August 11
Crap From The Past, February 21
Crap From The Past, February 28
Crap From The Past, April 10

Crap From The Past, June 6

Crap From The Past, July 17

The Wizard Of Oz Radio Special
Crap From The Past, January 17
Crap From The Past, March 14
Crap From The Past, June 7
Raconteur-Showbiz Stories From The Soul (Jeff Wayne)
Crap From The Past, June 6

Crap From The Past, June 16

Crap From The Past, September 28

1983
1983
1983
1983
1983
1983
1983
1983
1983
1983
1983
1983
1984
1984
1984
1984
1984
1984
1984
1984
1985
1985
1985
1985
1985
1985
1985
1985
1985
1985
1985
1985
1986
1986
1987
1987
1987
1987
1987
1987
1989
1989
1989
1989
1991
1991
1991
1991
1991
1993
1995
1996
1996
1996
1996
1996
1998
1999
1999
1999
2000
2003
2006
2007

AT
us
us
us
us
us
us
us
us
us
us
us
us
us
us
us
us
us/iJ
us
us
us
us
us
us
us
us
us
us
us
us
us
us
us
us
us
us
us
us
us
us
us
us
us
us
us
us
us
us
us
us
us
us
us
us
us
us
us
us
us
us
us
us
us
us



Animal Radio #419, December 8

Crap From The Past, February 22

Animal Radio #440, May 9

Crap From The Past, May 16

Crap From The Past, January 30

Crap From The Past, May 5

Crap From The Past, February 5

Crap From The Past, August 6

Sheena on Lost 45s with Barry Scott (Christmas)
Sheena on Lost 45s with Barry Scott (80s)
Showbiz Nation Live Podcast, September 6
Radio Comercial, September 6

Truebrit Radio, October 13

BBC Radio2 with Paul O’Grady, February 24
Crap From The Past, August 16

BBC (Janice Long), September 2

Crap From The Past, September 4
Facebook Page Exclusive

Facebook Page Exclusive, December

2UE Stuart Bocking Interview, November 18
Chris Smith Interview, November 18

Joy94 Podcast, November 19

Joy94 Podcast, October 24

4KQ Brisbane, October 21

105.9 iHeart Radio, October

kjul10471, August

Celeste Perry Interview, July 23

Rendons a César, July 9

VIVA Radio CR, April 27

The Edge with Mark Thompson (iHeart Radio), August 13
AMG680 with Dahlia, September

Graham Norton BBC Radio2, March 4
Steve Wright BBC Radio2, March 22

BBC Radio Scotland, April 4

The Wall Of Sound with Alex Dyke (BBC Radio), July 18
BBC Radio Kent, July 21

BBC Essex with Tony Fisher, August 1

BBC Radio2 with Paul O’Grady, October 15
Crap From The Past, December 1

BBC Radio Scotland, January 1

I’'m So Sure Podcast, March 18

CLNS Podcast No.460, May 6

Crap From The Past, March 29

Famous Lost Words Episode 315 (1981), April 16
103.5 K-Lite, April 24

The Morning Show with Brian Peel, May 2
Crap From The Past, July 7

Dave Lawrence Interview, August 15

Crap From The Past, November 11

That’s After Life (Esther Rantzen), March 10
Radio SAW, April 29

Loose Lips, October 13

Loose Lips, November 6

CBN Campina 99,1 FM, November 18

Loose Lips, March 16

Loose Lips, August 24

Crap From The Past, December 2

Crap From The Past, January 20

Loose Lips, February 25

Sound Of Success (Zach Braff), March 22
Loose Lips, April 23

Bob Barry's Unearthed Interviews Podcast, June 14 (1983)
Loose Lips, July 15

Loose Lips, September 24

2007
2008
2008
2008
2009
2009
2010
2010
2010
2010
2012
2012
2012
2013
2013
2014
2015
2015
2015
2015
2015
2015
2015
2015
2015
2015
2015
2015
2016
2016
2016
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2018
2018
2018
2019
2019
2019
2019
2019
2019
2019
2021
2021
2021
2021
2021
2022
2022
2022
2023
2023
2023
2023
2023
2023
2023

us
us
us
us
us
us
us
us
us
us
us
POR
US/UK
UK
us
UK
us
us
us
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
us
us
us
FR
CHILE
us
us
UK
UK
UK
UK
UK
UK
UK
us
UK
us
us
us
us
us
AUS
us
us
us
UK

us
us
BRA
us
us
us
us
us
us
us
us
us
us



Early Break 93.7, September 28

The Maestro Edits Spot, April 1
Loose Lips, April 4

WDR 4 Gliickwunsch, February 27
SR 3 mit Frank Laufenberg, April 26
Interview With Melissa And David, June 14
Crap From The Past, June 21

Loose Lips, August 25

Completed 80s Music, December 9
Loose Lips, December 15

Loose Lips, May 25

Crap From The Past, July 18

2023
2024
2024
2024
2024
2024
2024
2024
2024
2024
2025
2025

us
ES
us

us
us
us
UK
us
us
us



