Capitol Radio 95.8, July	1980	UK
Don Grierson Interview by John Lomax, February 4	1981	US
Casey Kasem Top 40, February 28	1981	US
Top 75, March 11	1981	G
Casey Kasem Top 40, March 7	1981	US
Casey Kasem Top 40, March 14	1981	US
National Music Survey, March 28	1981	US
Casey Kasem Top 40, Aril 4	1981	US
National Music Survey, April 7	1981	US
Casey Kasem Top 40, May 23	1981	US
Casey Kasem Top 40, May 30	1981	US
National Music Survey, May 30	1981	US
Casey Kasem Top 40, May 9	1981	US
Casey Kasem Top 40, June 6	1981	US
National Music Survey, June 6	1981	US
National Music Survey, June 13	1981	US
Casey Kasem Top 40, June 20	1981	US
Casey Kasem Top 40, June 27	1981	US
• • •		
National Music Survey, July 11	1981	US
National Music Survey, July 25	1981	US
Casey Kasem Top 40, July 25	1981	US
Interview With John Henry Oliver, July	1981	CAN
Casey Kasem Top 40, August 1	1981	US
Ö3 Hitparade, August 16	1981	AT
Casey Kasem Top 40, August 22	1981	US
KISS FM Los Angeles, August 26	1981	US
National Music Survey, August 29	1981	US
Ö3 Hitparade, August 30	1981	AT
National Music Survey, September 5	1981	US
National Music Survey, October 3	1981	US
National Music Survey, October 10	1981	US
National Music Survey, October 17	1981	US
National Music Survey, October 24	1981	US
Casey Kasem Top 40, October 24	1981	US
	1981	US
National Music Survey, October 31		
Casey Kasem Top 40, October 31	1981	US
Casey Kasem Top 40, November 7	1981	US
Casey Kasem Top 40, November 14	1981	US
National Music Survey, November 21	1981	US
Casey Kasem Top 40, December 26	1981	US
Ö3 Jahres Hitparade, December	1981	AT
R.W. Morgan Radio Show	1981	US
UK Interview	1981	UK
Radio Éxitos 790 AM	1981	ES
Mal Sondock Hits	1981	G
Casey Kasem Top 40, January 2	1982	US
National Music Survey, January 16	1982	US
Casey Kasem Top 40, January 30	1982	US
Casey Kasem Top 40, February 6	1982	US
National Music Survey, February 13	1982	US
Ö3 Hitparade, March 7	1982	AT
Casey Kasem Top 40, May 15	1982	US
Casey Kasem Top 40, May 22	1982	US
Casey Kasem Top 40, May 29	1982	US
National Music Survey, May 29	1982	US
Casey Kasem Top 40, June 12	1982	US
SFX Issue #18, July	1982	UK
Ö3 Hitparade, November 21	1982	AT
Casey Kasem Top 40, December 25	1982	US
Spotlight	1982	US
Star Sessions	1982	US
Casey Kasem Top 40, February 5	1983	US
Casey Kasem Top 40, March 13	1983	US
Casey Kasem Top 40, March 19	1983	US
, maron rep re, maron re		

80.00	1000	
Ö3 Hitparade, April 10	1983	AT
Casey Kasem Top 40, April 23	1983	US
Casey Kasem Top 40, April 30	1983	US
Casey Kasem Top 40, May 7	1983	US
Casey Kasem Top 40, September 9	1983	US
Casey Kasem Top 40, October 22	1983	US
Casey Kasem Top 40, November 5	1983	US
Casey Kasem Top 40, November 19	1983	US
Casey Kasem Top 40, November 26	1983	US
Casey Kasem Top 40, December 12	1983	US
Casey Kasem Top 40, December 31	1983	US
WLOL Hit Radio, December 31	1983	US
Casey Kasem Top 40, February 11	1984	US
Casey Kasem Top 40, February 18	1984	US
Casey Kasem Top 40, February 25	1984	US
Casey Kasem Top 40, October 6	1984	US
Casey Kasem Top 40, November 24	1984	US
A Tough Cookie With Steve Harris, November 28 (Tokyo)	1984	US/J
Casey Kasem Top 40, December 22	1984	US
Casey Kasem Top 40, December 29	1984	US
National Music Survey, January 26	1985	US
•		US
Casey Kasem Top 40, January 26	1985	
National Music Survey, February 2	1985	US
National Music Survey, February 9	1985	US
Casey Kasem Top 40, February 9	1985	US
National Music Survey, February 16	1985	US
Casey Kasem Top 40, February 16	1985	US
Casey Kasem Top 40, March 9	1985	US
Westwood One-That's Love, December 21	1985	US
Casey Kasem Top 40, December 21	1985	US
Casey Kasem Top 40, December 14	1985	US
Casey Kasem Top 40, December 7	1985	US
Casey Kasem Top 40, January 4	1986	US
Casey Kasem Top 40, February 15	1986	US
Casey Kasem Top 40, September 5	1987	US
Casey Kasem Top 40, September 26	1987	US
Casey Kasem Top 40, October 3	1987	US
Casey Kasem Top 40, October 10	1987	US
Casey Kasem Top 40, October 17	1987	US
Casey Kasem Top 40, November 21	1987	US
Casey Kasem Top 40, January 21	1989	US
Casey Kasem Top 40, February 11	1989	US
Casey Kasem Top 40, February 18	1989	US
Casey Kasem Top 40, December 30	1989	US
Peter Robertson L.A. Interview	1991	US
The Sheena Easton Story	1991	US
<u> </u>		US
Casey Kasem Top 40, March 23	1991	
Casey Kasem Top 40, May 25	1991	US
Hits From Coast To Coast, May	1991	US
Crap From The Past, April 7	1993	US
Crap From The Past, August 11	1995	US
Crap From The Past, February 21	1996	US
Crap From The Past, February 28	1996	US
Crap From The Past, April 10	1996	US
Crap From The Past, June 6	1996	US
Crap From The Past, July 17	1996	US
The Wizard Of Oz Radio Special	1998	US
Crap From The Past, January 17	1999	US
Crap From The Past, March 14	1999	US
Crap From The Past, June 7	1999	US
Raconteur-Showbiz Stories From The Soul (Jeff Wayne)	2000	US
Crap From The Past, June 6	2003	US
Crap From The Past, June 16	2006	US
Crap From The Past, September 28	2007	US

Animal Badia #410 December 9	2007	US
Animal Radio #419, December 8 Crap From The Past, February 22	2007	US
Animal Radio #440, May 9	2008	US
Crap From The Past, May 16	2008	US
Crap From The Past, May 16 Crap From The Past, January 30	2009	US
Crap From The Past, May 5	2009	US
Crap From The Past, May 5	2010	US
• •	2010	US
Crap From The Past, August 6		
Sheena on Lost 45s with Barry Scott (Christmas)	2010	US
Sheena on Lost 45s with Barry Scott (80s)	2010	US
Showbiz Nation Live Podcast, September 6	2012	US POR
Rádio Comercial, September 6 Truebrit Radio, October 13	-	_
, ·	2012	US/UK
BBC Radio2 with Paul O'Grady, February 24	2013	UK
Crap From The Past, August 16	2013	US
BBC (Janice Long), September 2	2014	UK
Crap From The Past, September 4	2015	US
Facebook Page Exclusive	2015	US
Facebook Page Exclusive, December	2015	US
2UE Stuart Bocking Interview, November 18	2015	AUS
Chris Smith Interview, November 18	2015	AUS
Joy94 Podcast, November 19	2015	AUS
Joy94 Podcast, October 24	2015	AUS
4KQ Brisbane, October 21	2015	AUS
105.9 iHeart Radio, October	2015	US
kjul10471, August	2015	US
Celeste Perry Interview, July 23	2015	US
Rendons à César, July 9	2015	FR
VIVA Radio CR, April 27	2016	CHILE
The Edge with Mark Thompson (iHeart Radio), August 13	2016	US
AM680 with Dahlia, September	2016	US
Graham Norton BBC Radio2, March 4	2017	UK
Steve Wright BBC Radio2, March 22	2017	UK
BBC Radio Scotland, April 4	2017	UK
The Wall Of Sound with Alex Dyke (BBC Radio), July 18	2017	UK
BBC Radio Kent, July 21	2017	UK
BBC Essex with Tony Fisher, August 1	2017	UK
BBC Radio2 with Paul O'Grady, October 15	2017	UK
Crap From The Past, December 1	2017	US
BBC Radio Scotland, January 1	2018	UK
I'm So Sure Podcast, March 18	2018	US
CLNS Podcast No.460, May 6	2018	US
Crap From The Past, March 29	2019	US
Famous Lost Words Episode 315 (1981), April 16	2019	US
103.5 K-Lite, April 24	2019	US
The Morning Show with Brian Peel, May 2	2019	AUS
Crap From The Past, July 7	2019	US
Dave Lawrence Interview, August 15	2019	US
Crap From The Past, November 11	2019	US
That's After Life (Esther Rantzen), March 10	2021	UK
Radio SAW, April 29	2021	G
Loose Lips, October 13	2021	US
Loose Lips, November 6	2021	US
CBN Campina 99,1 FM, November 18	2021	BRA
Loose Lips, March 16	2022	US
Loose Lips, March 10 Loose Lips, August 24	2022	US
Crap From The Past, December 2	2022	US
Crap From The Past, December 2 Crap From The Past, January 20	2022	US
Loose Lips, February 25	2023	US
Sound Of Success (Zach Braff), March 22	2023	US
1	2023	US
Loose Lips, April 23 Poh Barry's Uncarthod Interviews Podcast, June 14 (1983)		
Bob Barry's Unearthed Interviews Podcast, June 14 (1983)	2023	US
Loose Lips, July 15 Loose Lips, September 24	2023	US
TOURS TIME SUMMONDER //L	2023	US

Early Break 93.7, September 28	2023	US
The Maestro Edits Spot, April 1	2024	ES
Loose Lips, April 4	2024	US
WDR 4 Glückwunsch, February 27	2024	G
SR 3 mit Frank Laufenberg, April 26	2024	G
Interview With Melissa And David, June 14	2024	US
Crap From The Past, June 21	2024	US
Loose Lips, August 25	2024	US
Completed 80s Music, December 9	2024	UK
Loose Lips, December 15	2024	US
Loose Lips, May 25	2025	US
Crap From The Past, July 18	2025	US